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23-A, Thornhill Road, Allahabad-ZHCOl , §

Registration No. 22 of ‘198@ &7

APPLICANT (s). . Q“’*‘— SNovno

vath 200 .0000000 180 400 040 ;008 tese

RESPONDENT (s) e, Q. Jas S

a

3 Particulars to be examined Endorsement as to result of Examination

. 1. s the appeal competent ? _— /dvs-" .

2. (a) Is the application in the prescribed form ? ,c_f % -—

#

(b) Is the application in paper book form ?

(c) Have six complete sets of the application i W(HLUD .

been filed ?
. 3. (a) Is the appeal in time ? — el —
(b) If not, by how many days it is beyond N-A,
time ?
- (c) Has sufficient case for not making the N A
l . application in time, been filed ?

4. Has the document of authorisation;Vakalat-
" nama been filed ?

--—'Jm-—-— '
ce o8 ‘?QQC’ *-,%‘ 932290 | .
"D amuee 2 73968 =

5. Is the application accompamed by B.D /Postal-
\T)rder for Rs. 50/-

I 68,
6. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s)

against which the application is made been -far, —

fited ?

7. (a) Have the copies o.f thg documen.ts/rehejd -
upon by the applicant and mentioned in - =S
the application, been filed ?

{b) Have the documents referred to in (a) Wy
above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
and numberd accordingly ?
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL,LUCKNOW EENCH » LUCKNTW
0.A.N0.32 of 1988,
Ram Shiromaﬁi tecesessessccsecassessApplicant
Versus
Union of India &'others......;.......ReSpondents.
an'bie Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastava,V;Cb

Hon'ble Mr,K.Ob&yya,s .M.

- ( By Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastava,V.C.)
The applicant was workirg as Sorting

Asgistant,RMS 'SH'* Saharanpur.The Superintendent, RMS
'SH' Divisicn Saharanpur passed an order dated 7.1.87
inflicting & penalty of récovery of %,3300/~ from the’
salary of the applicant. The applicant filed an appeal
against the same which was dismissed by the Director
Postal Services, Dehradun vide order dated 28.3.88.

Thereafter, he approached this tribunal.

2. On 2.,2.85, the Sub-Post Master, Nehtaur made
a complaint that the Mail bag of RMS/I, Najibabad was
found having a cut of aboﬁt 4 inches at its bottom
and four insufed letters were found miscing from it.
Conseauently, a charge sheet was served on the appiicant
for violating of Rule 3(i),(ii) and (iif) of CCS (Conduct)
Rules, He was required to Submit his representation
withir ten days from the receipt of the notice dated
5,12.85. An Enquiry Officer was appﬁinted and the
. enquiry proceeded. According to the applicant, he
demanrded gome relevant d60uments for making a correct
defence statement but only few of them were shown, the
details of which have not been given by the applicant,
He was also shown the bag which was found cut by four
'inches at its bottom in the presence of two witnesses.
The applicant submitted his representation denyirg the
charges against him. It Qas thereafter that an order
for recovery of R.3300/- was passed by the Disciplinaery
Kuthority against which he filed an appeal which was

also dismissed and the order, passed by the Disciplinary
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Authority, has been challenged on the ground that the

findings which have been so given, were not to the

tune of evidence recorded and the evidence recorded

does not prove the applicant' s responsibility for

the same and if anything was done in the transit,ithe

applicantiwas%not“respOnsibleafarothehsameJ%ccording

~to the respondents, the bag in question was not

opened at Dhampur and the applicant had made confusing
éVerments and actually the  tnanmsit bag which was
eontaining the said bag, was opened at Dhampur &s
usual. The bag was further closed in a tramsit bag
in sound condition in another transit bag for Nehtaur
Post Office. The respondents ﬁéve denied that all
the documents wefé not shown to thé'applicant.
Ae 2 maﬁter of fact, according to the respondents, 7
all the documentsgiééiﬂﬁiby the applicaat, were T
chown to him by Incharge RM3 Najibebad and the chord .
wae also examined by the Disciplinary Buthority before
deciding the case considering the representation of the
applicant and it was found that the length of the chord
preserved by the Sub-Post Master,Nehtaru as exhibits
was equal in length with the length of the chord
tested on the day of de¢ision. It may be thét it is
because of act/ggme negligencé and lack of supsrvisiom.
on the part of the applicant,that is why'tﬁe applicant
- has bean.rawariéifsﬁf the minor penalty. Accordingly,
Qe do not f£ind any good ground to interfere with
the minor peralty and as such the_applicaﬁion deserves
to be dismissed and it is dismisced, It, being a
minor penalty and as thé applicant has not directly
beén,involvéd in what héd happened; there appears
no reason as to why the promotiog from due datg will
not be granted as the minor punishment is not to

ctand in the way of promotion of anmybody. But for
the application stands dismissed.

the above chservatiocn,
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No order as to costs.

7
/

dewa e
MEMBER A&/\}?‘/\/

DATED: NOVEMBER 21,1992,

(uqg)

VICE CHAIRMAN.
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THr CENTRAL ADARININTRATIVE TRIBUx AL

»

ALLAABAD CIRCUIT BiCH ¢ LUCKNO W.

BLIWEIN

§hirom@ni. R I

CAND

. o o Applicant.

Union of India und others . . « « . . . «Responaents.

81, O

I DL X,

Description of Documents Fage Lo.

relied upon,

t

FOR Uik

1. Jute

2e Registration Ho,

of riling

1, Applicution 1 -39
24 Annexure 1io. &l ,
iiotice calling the petitioner Do~ X\
to submit his represeniation. ~
4longwith the statement of
imputation of charge.
3. Minéznees No. A2
. stotement of Khushul ©ingh,RS. -22-
4a annexure lo. B3 -
' statement oi khushal iuni, 23~
miil lan, RMS. Najibapad, -
5 Annexure No. Al :
Rpresentation dt. 11.8.1986 2U-3o
6. Annexure o. He§
Inp, order of punishment -39
7. Annexure No. @k
Appeul dated 12.2.1287 3693
Be Annexure No, #A=7 ' .
Imp. uppeliate order dt. 28.3,1988 A ™
Qe Vakaladtnan a_ f'uj'
DATLY: LUCKNOU ‘\d;wd&m@ww‘
Ne-S7 : 1988 (@InGATURS CF  ARPPLIC.LET,

glguature
ior Rrgiﬁtra Te



IN THE CHITRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUHAL

A‘LLAHABAD: CI RCULT Dﬁ\? Ci

LUCKN O“LA .

APPLICATION Ho. B%1

BETWEEN

OF 1988 kii)

Bi‘J\‘I qT—iI JOIIAL\II L4 [ ) L] * o » L 4 * . L4 * vM}?Ll C[ﬂ\}- T *

¥, DETAILS OF APPLICATION s§
(L.

AN D

- UNICN COF INDIA AND OTHERS. . .

Particulars of the Applicant: Lk

Ki).'Hame'pf‘the Applicant

(i1) . Name of father/husbeamd:

(1ii). Age of the A@plicant :

(1v). D831gnatlon and partla

(v). Office Address

culars of. office (name
and $tation) in whiche
enmployed or was. emploP

y€d before . ceaalng tobe

L2

in service, : s

s

(vi) . Adcress of Service;

of Notice

RAM SHIROMANI

éridengaroo Ram
ﬁpguﬁ 35 ye ars.,
Postal Assistant:

REturned Letter

Office, Lalbagh
(Bhopal House),

- LUKNOW,

Rem Shiromani,

rostal Assistant,

 Returneé Lett er

Officeéialbagh

(Bhopal House);
LUCKN OW ,

As above incolumny)




§¥

2

2. Particulars of respondentis:-

I-(i). Name ol respondent:

(i1) . Name of futher)
" husband
lzK . (iii) . Age.of respondnet
w(iv§ixi Designation and
iy , ﬁarticularﬁ of office
 (name and Station)

(v)o. Office Address

(vi)e. Address of service

oi notice,

11-{i) Wame of respondaet

(ii) Jiame of father/
~§> ' apgband,
(iii)Age of respondent
f(iv) 3§signa$iog-and Purti-
- cal&rs of office
(name & station) in
thch employed.“
(v). Office Address
(vi) o Address,of service

of Notice

"h\ Sy P

The Union of India,

through the Sgeretary
Telecomuunication,

‘New Delhi,

. Not applicable

-- d0 == ‘ !

—-— O -
The Union of India

through Secretary,

- Telecommunication

Department New Delhi,

o O ==

The Superintendent of -.

Rilvay Mail Service

'gH! Division; gaharanpt
| -ur

Not appiicable

Not applicablé

The Superintendént of

Rilway Mail Service,

'SH! Division,

~ Baharanpur.,

As Above in coiumn (iv)

As ubove in column (iv)



:
|
t
f (3). \
j
i ‘ I1T-(i)., 1Name of respondent» The Director of}Postal
- - %ervices,vDehradun Region,
Dehradun.,
(ii). dame or father/ | |
. Husband . Not applicable
(iii). Age of retirement Not applicable
e (iV>-Designution and The Director of Postal
i;/A : - o ~Particulars. of @fficegervices, Dehradun Region,
- (Wame & Station) in behradun
B which émployed. | , S
(v). 0ffice Address As in column (iv) above
| (vi}.Address of %ervice | |
|  of notice ~ As in columh (iv) apove
IV-(i). Name of respondnet - Mohan Beer Singh
 (ii). Hame of father/
| husband ‘Hot known
. l (iii). Age of reépondent : Not appli-caple
o '(iv). Dgsignation and} Retired Heagd gorter, |
”; | Particulars of oftice R.M.S. Najibubad,ﬁsﬁ'
N (name & statlon) in Diyisioh,A%aharanpur'
; emoloyed.
,_@‘“3 (vi).Office Address - Not applicable
jﬁew - (vii).Address of service Mission Compound,
%kr ! “  of lotice, Wajibabad,district Bijnore
t ' _ (U.P.)
V- (i).Mame of Respondent Hem Singh,
| (ii). Name of father/ |
husband o Not gnown
(iii) .Age of respondent “Not applicable

v .)@s nation and Parti-
(l ) I 1g + «ortlng Asistant; R&11w¢y

culars of oftice ( name & Mall Servvice, 'SH! pivi.

BXxkxex station where ‘sion , Mo ra ;
employe%é ’ ddbdd_(U.P.)




040"

(v) o Oftice addréss
(vi) JAddress of Service of

Notice

VI- (i).iame of Respondent
(11). Name of father/
hubb¢nd
(iii).ﬁge of Respondent
(iv) JDesignation and Parti-
o culars of office (name
&Station) in whi ch

employed.

ﬁffice Address

(v).
(vi) .

Address of Service

of Notice

- VII-(i). Name of Respondent

- (Ii). Name of father/
~ Husband |

(iii). Age of respondent

(iv). T

and %tatlon) Ain

mﬁﬁlmmlmmd.

(v). Office Address

(vi) yAddress of gervice of

Notice

VIITI.(i). Name of respondent

(i) .

G Pist Mosber

As in column (iv) above -

As in column (iv) above

N el oy
Pree ot~ Bignove (WD

Not xnown

Not applicable

Sub Fost Master, Nehtaur,

District Bijnore(U.P.)

As in column(i¥) above

C/0 Post Master, -

-Dhampur; District Bijnore

(TP.)
ArsisYoad™ Read

*_\
:&éézkj%%mewwvbm“ iy -
noeve (ue

Not known

Not known

Designation and parti- Sorting Assistant,

culars of ofrice ( name Head PostOffice Dhampur

Distt, Blgonre,(U.P.)

As in column (iv) above,

C/0 Hest Master,
Dhampur,
District Bijnore (U.B.)

Ram Hurti Sharma,

Name of father/hushband~-liot known
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at

] 0,5,".»

(iii). Age of respondent

(i) .

Not-applic able

UDgsighation and parti- Qorting Assistant (Mail

culars of office (name-Opener/closer) Railway

@nd station ) in which=Mail Service,Najibabad

employed,
(v). Office Address
(vi). Address of service

of Notice,

3e Particulars ot the order
against which the applica-

tion is made:

4o Jurisdiction of the Tribunal-

-District Bijnore (U.P.)
As in column (iv)'above
C/0 Supereintendent,
Railway Hail Service,
'SH'Division, Saharanpur

(U2.)

This appli-cation is
made against the Order
dated 7.1.87 passed by

%upereintendent,;a,m.g. |

i

'H' Division Séharanpufé'
thérehy inflicfingibenalﬁ;
of recovery Bfiﬂupees
3300/~ from the salary
of the applicant: and B

the order g ated'28.3.88 
bassed by Director Postalg
Service, Dehradun Region !
Dehradun thereby aism ssii

-ng the appeal of the
applicant,
_ . LS
The applicant declares
4~

the subject matter |

_ Ft€
o the orders againgst whij

that

-ch he wants redressal is|
{

within the jurisdiction |
8

of this

6]

Tribunal
_ £

KX
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mail bag prescribed therefor, i

(iv). That therearter the applicani

handed over the charge of the maily

relieving official '

bags to the HEREIEX XHER&EHIRE In
CY‘QSQE‘\AM'M bj) -

duty soster/i.e. 8 16.40 hours

on 1.2.1985 as the applicant’s

O S g e o

duty came to an end on that day.

f(v). That the mail-bag handed over

to the reliever of the day on ‘
1.2.1986‘at 16,40 hours was intacg

and of sound canvas and was not

torn or cut at any place. e

e

1

(vi). That after handing over
the charge of the day on 1.2.1985"
the méil~bags which were handed |
ovér to’the reliever wefe sent

to their destinations by the

reliever i.e. R.M.8/2 Najibabad,

(vii). That pertinent to mention
here is that the mail-bag which
was sent to Sub Post Office Nenta
.ur via Dhampur Post Office in
pistrict Bijnore (U.P.) had to
péss thrcugh the hands of differ-
ent persons €.g. first-éf_all

the mail-bag in question went

in the hands of relieﬁing officie
-1 1.6, Ruiw/2 N&jibabad who in .
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turn after keeping it wkk in his chax
charge for few hours despdtched the
miil-bag to L.W. 25 in Section and
L.W, 25 in gection carrieq it to
Dhampur where he handed it over to
the Mail Peon of Poﬁj Offiqe Dhampur
‘at about 4.00 hours and the Mail Peon
handed it 6ver to the Post Master
Dhampur who opened the Mail-Bag and -
and m&ilg meant foerehtaurrgub'Post
Office 'merx mmkkepied received fronm
various places were collected angd put
into one Transit Bag and despatched ,
‘ [ub - e

the same to the/Post Office Nehtaur
on 2,2.,1285

LieRB:2§B€9 destination of the mailrbag

b

in question,

(Viii). That on 2.2.1985 the Sub Post
Master, Nehtaur made a complaint %o
various authorities that the Hail- |
Bag of RM8/L Wajibabad i.e, the mail
bag which was properly closed and seale
~ed under thé direct supervision of

LsG Head Sorter at najibabad by the
dpplicant was foungd having a cut of
about 4 inches at its bottom and foub
(4) Insured Letters were missing from

it.

(ix). That it also pertinent to mention

heré that the Sub Post Master Wehtaur
( the compluinant in instant case )
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and the Post Master Dhampur hadxz

for many times been found responsible

rfor the cases of lass and default

which had occurred in the past in

dealing with and handling of mails

dand the public noney,

(x)e That dn thé above m@nﬁioned
complaint a Disciplinary Proceedings
wers set against the petitioner

and the petitioher was served with
statement of Imputations or Misbeha-

viour for the proposed violation

of Rule 3 (1) (ii) and (iii) of CCS
(Conduct) Rules, 1964, alongwith a
Rotice dated 5.12,1985 indicating
‘therein that the ppplicant should
submit hig representation in his édese
defence within 10 days from the
receipt of the Notice. Photostat

copy of the said Wotice and the
statment of imputations of misconduct

or misbehaviour is being filed .

As Annexure lio. A-_1 to the applicate

tiono

(xi) . That during endquiry the

appliéant demanded some relevant

documenﬁs Which were necessary for

making & correct defence-statement
owly

out of which[a fewy were shown to

the applicunte
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(xii). That phe applicant was also
shown the bag which was found cut by
4 inches ét-itS'bottom in the presence
of the Imwpretux tdw witnesses by the

Inspector for having been preserved by

-the comphaining Sub Post Master of

lehtaure. The chord (Sutly) which was

sald to had been tied around the neeck
e e apblicont

of the @&lleged bag by the pekitippegr

was also shown to ke &yykZz%mzfnw“

(xiii). That the applicant and the
persons i.e. the ﬁ%f% Revier in  whose
pr@éehcé the bag was sealed namely
Khushal singh and @nother Mail Han
Namely Khushal Mani -and even the
Inspector, IEM tried their best to
fasten the chord (Sufly) around the
preserved mail bag but every time

the étring {(Sutly) fe1l toé short for

the purposes of fdstening of the alleges

mail-bég said to have been defaulteq

by the petitioner. The two persons
namely LSG Head Sorter sri Khshal singh
the Mail Man Khushal rani , Mail Peon
have given their statement in writing
that the String (Sutly) could not be
tied around the said bag which\proved
beyond douht that the bag was not the
original one i.e one whichvwas sealed
by the applicant and sent to Nehtaur'

from where it was reported that the

SRR —— e =
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instalments of Rs. 100/- each towards
the compensation of loss met by the
Department; A true copy of the
aforesaid order penalising the

Gpplicant is being filed herewith as

Annexure Ho, 4-5 to the application,

(xvi). That the applicant vide his
appeal dated IRxIZRZ 12.,2.1987 made

4 departmental appeal thfough Proper
Channel to the'DirectorvPOStal Xivixiop
Services, Dehradun making detailed
statements of facts ahd putting forth
his defenée thereby praying therein

to exonerate of the cha rge levelled
against the applicant and to set agide
the,ordgr of recovery passed by |
Superintendent, R.M.%, 'SH' Division
Saharanpur ated 7.1,1987, A true
Copy of the appeal dated 12,2,1987

is being filed herewith ag Annezgure No,

éimﬁmtO the application.

(XVii)o That by dpy order dated

28.3,1982 the ?irector,?ostal'%erviCGS

‘Dehradun out of his own surmises and

conjectureé had rejected the appeal .
of the applicant and upheld the punish-
mént’awarded by thé %up@rin%eﬁdent
R,E.S. 'SH' Division, < abaranpur .

A true copy of the orderdated 28,3.1988%



7; petails of the

' passed by the Director Postal Services
‘Dehradun is being filed herewith as

‘Annexure No. A-7 to the application,

The applicant declares that he has

‘remedies exhausted- exhausted all the remedies availab

-le to him under the relevant service
rules i.e. by making representations
refuting the charge levellege¢d in
compiiance of the notice and statement
of impﬁtations of misconduct and
nisbehaviour and had appealed against

the punishment inflicted upon him

and the appeal too had bewun rejected..

%

8, Matters not previously  The applicant Ifurther

filed or pending in any declares that he had not mx

court,

9. Reliefs sought

previously filed any application
or writ petition regarding the

matter in respect of whicn this

application has been m.de before:
'any‘courf of law orany other
: auﬁhority but for the depart-
vmentai appeal before the Director
~of Postal'Services, Dehradun wk
which too has been rejected by

him vide Annexure No. A=7. 43

+Dn view of the facts mentioned in
‘para 6 above the applicant prays for

the following relieis:-



e

ld,

(I) & direction may be issued to the
respondents 2 and 3 therecby setiing
side the impugned order of

| puhishment for recovery of
Rs. 3300/~ from the salary of the
applicant dated 7.1.1987 passed
4 : h | by Reépohdent No, 2 and the
3 - appellate order hejecting the
DA : ' | appeal of the applicant dated
| | 28,3.1988 bassed by ;Eespondent Hoe3
(Annexures No., A-5 and A-? respect-

ively to the application)

Groﬁnds on which (&), Because the Respondents no. 2 and

the reliéf is being 5@&§KK .3 must have baseg thelr orders

sought, ' -on sound reasoning and makxmmxnmt

i ; passingvof the impunged orders by

B | | ) ~ discarding the evidence on record
}%: | and by dis-agreeing with the pleas
. | in defence by the applicant whicl
& : vitiates the whole diéciplimqry?

jﬂﬁ - . proceedings,

-Qﬁyr . ' (b). Because the bag having been passeg

thfough diff'erent hands was opened by
the Post HMagter of Dhampur Post Office
who did not makes ahy complaint about
the condition of the bag and thereafte:
i the complaint made by the Sub Post Maste
( -er Nehtaur Post Office who hag receivec
| the bag through the SubPost Master

Dhawmpur speuks the story thut the
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bag in duestion was sound and intact
upto Dhampur Post Office exonerating
the applicant of the charge levelled

against hims

(¢). Because the respondents‘did not
take into_considératian of the past
history of service of all the persons
§§L§%£§%g§anas the bag in question was
passed Oh and in any case under the
releéant'ﬁules of Post Officevﬁanpal

the isured letters letters are kept

i
into the bag and the bag is sealed
by the Hea@ Sorter and not the mail
opener/closer

R

(d). Because the impughed orders -are
deVoid of reasou:able ness and are
against fhe principles of natural
justice rendering the same of no
leg&l’consequence, arbit-rary, illegal
erroneous , perverse and void ab-initic

apexmmixliable to be declared as such.

(8,). Because the applicant had been

the chance to sit in the

departmental .examination for promotion
in & higher scule i.e of Upper Divison
Clerk on the ground of pendency of
disciplinary proceedings which

tantamounted to punishment for the
-

‘churée>1eve11ed.against the applicant

- . oL
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even berore the @Qmmgnsgaﬁgﬁ of the
disciplinary proceedings and the
impugned order of punishment dated
7.1.,1987 (4nnexure Mo, A=-5) is nit
by the principle of double jeopardy.

and cannot be sustained under law,

L | | (f)+ Because the service -career of
| %heAapplicant is unblemished and

y. , - clean,

(g)e Because the impugned order of
; recbvery of pecuniary losses to the
department from the sa alewy of the
applicant is not only & recovery
but it casts clouds on the future
prospects in the serviee-career of
the applicant which purports to impos
| and third punishment upon the applice
AN S , nt . | . -

jwd | | (h) Because it was encumbent upon the

. respondents no. 2 and 3 to have

“%

arrived a4t a decision on the basis
of some evidence i.e evidential
material which with some degree of

definiteness points to the guilt of

IR PRIy

the delinuyuent in respect of the

charge against him.

(i) . Because suspicion cannhot be

" ullowed to take the place of proof
in domestic engyuiries.
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(II). 4 direction hay be issued direct-
| ing the respondents 1 to 3 to refund
the deducteq amoutt with 1ntereﬁu @
18% per anum-deducted from the salary

of the applicant till the dateof
miking of refund to the applicant,

(&) Because the applicantys defence

'has not been pierceq by the diseiplin:

:ra ‘ ; , ‘ | | ‘-ary authority nor by the a paeégége
dathority hence the deduction/on the

; | , basis of an order vold- ab initia is
illegal,
(The grounds mentioned in the above
paragraph of reliegf (I) are being

bressed for this relief algo. ),

(III). such other order or direction
) é S which may be desmed just and warranteq
AN g in the nature and cireumstances of the.
- \g‘ : X

4ﬂ , o cidse may also be Passed.
\ : ) . N -

?@y , . (1I¥). the costs of the dpp]lcdtlon may
‘ also be avarded to the applicants againg

the respondents,

10, Interim Order, Pnbdinﬂ final decision on the applica-
if any, prayed tlon the applicant secks issuance or the

for. Tollowing Interim Reliof L

(a) . That for the facts,
circumstances and reasons

ientioned in paragraph fos. 6
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12,

.18

and 9 o1 the application, it is most
respectfully.prayed that the 'respondemts
1 to 3 be restrained from making any
deduétion from the salary and allowances
of the appliéant forthwith in pursuance of
the impugned order dated 7.1.1987 and
2843,19287 (Annexures'mo. A-5 and A-7

respectively to the application).

In the event of the
application being sent through
registéredQOSt, it may
be stated whether the
applicant desires to
hav§ oral hearing at NOT APPLICARLE.
the admission stage and . :

if so he shall attach a

self addressed Post Casd/

Injland Letter at which

intimation regarding the

date of hearing could be

sent.,

Particulars of Bunk Draft/

PostaL.Ordef in respect of

the application fee. :-

(a). Name of the Bank on ‘V\°*°’P\’Mwb\(
" vwhich drawn.

(b)., Demand Draft No.

P.
or , | G a.209%0
wol- S0 gacue K118

- e s : ol 8
(&) . Wumber of Indian Postal o\ D 2a94¢e SB[~ Gyor3acs

.

Order(s). - | :
(b) . nuie of the issuing Post Fw@@EWA-%wMA;&_ ;
0frice. ;”Qwﬁdwﬂg\yﬁhufu »-~A
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Luclnow do hereij erliy that the contents of

o ‘ e I

(¢). Date of issue of Postal Order(s) 5528

é—\'QO' AUO./\/\M

(@j, Post Office sat shich payaple

13, List of enclosures:-

1, Notice alongwith stamement of imputations
of charge of misconduct or misbehuviour
calling the applicant to submit his

representation within 10 days.

o.8. Statements of Head Sordler Khushal Singh

and Mail Man Khushal Manie.

&, 4.Hepresentation of the épplicant dt. 11.8.86.;
5.Iﬁpugneé.punishment Order d&, 7.1.1987,.

6. Appeal dt, 12.2.1987.
‘7. Order rejecting the appeal dt. 28.3,1987 !

8, Vagulatnama,

VERIFICATION,

I, Ram Shiromani, son of ari Mangaroo Ram,

aged aoout 35 years, posted as @ortlng Asgistant

i

i
in Retarneo Letter Offlcer, Lalbagh f (Bhopal Housej=

paragraphs 4 to Q | ~ of the
aypllcatlon‘are true to my personal knowledge ang
paras Sggbcu/ OuiA‘é ad)u*&h}'are believed to b
true on the basis of legal advice and that 1 hav

not suppressed any material fact,

i ; 4(941 g;-.i')
bateds Lucknow. (i quy}.

n6-s. ,1988, . (signuture‘of applicant
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Statoment o maitation or mieconduct et nﬁomwim hgalr et T

Bhrd Rem Sirmahi\gi Najibehod,

sz Ren @niremend SA leu unmtng ﬂn ﬂanbmd amh datad

3.2‘85 2g mi! Gpenar falled ¢o kwp the Reqd, bag fer Kghtasur nunmj

by Najibabad RPS/1 datedt 1,2,05 in hed cuntody nafely e during his

cue tody rrgd.. bog wes cut froo the bettam by 44* which caugod in
ezbafamce:xmx# 4 Inouted lettar NO, 876 Kendvald and Ine, 627 Caloutta,
Mo, 61 Bareilly (Bhoml) Ine, 653 Delht G.9.0. |

4,

. Thus the cald Shed Rem Shiremeni shewod o gross danse of

- regligerse ond look of dovetion teerds his duties end therchy

viojeted tie pooodeiens of pulo § {5} (1) eott {844} of 208 (Conduet)
Sulas 084,

. ’Q\A
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BosOe. A n e
BirUKE Tk HON 'BLi CoNURAL ADMBEISIRALIVE TREBUW AL

ALLAHABAD: GIRCULT BENVCH LUCKIOW,

N ’ S
APPLICATION NO, - OF 1288,
Ram “hiromani, : ecseessh pplicant.

Versus

Undion of India and others eeesss€spondents,

AINEXURE W0. 4 -#F

To,

The superintendent,
R.I‘JI.Q‘. I%H’ DiViSiOl’l,
Saharanpur

Subject:- Alleged non-receipt of 4 Ins. letters
' by SPM Kahtaur, from the regis. bag
closed by Najibabad RMS st-1 dt. 1l.2.85,
Reft- Your office charge sheet Memo lio, K-3/49%
FCI1/84-85 dt, 5.12.85,

Sir,

With due respect, I beg'to submit my
detence as under that :-
I performed by duty in majibabad RMS/1 as mail
Opener.and closer, under tne i¢aediate éupervision
of the L.S.G. head éorter on 1.,2,1985 and'accord—%
ing to the memorandum of distribution o work

issued by the superintendent of distribution

of work issued uy the superintendent. Ou the



o2

day my duty commenced at 9-00 hrs. and ended

at 17-00 hrs, During thesge duty hourg I»cafried
out thé work in the mall orfice and attended
thrains on the platform for eéxchange of mails

as well, And the instrucfions contained in
Rule:llé of P & T man., vol VII had been strictly
complied with by me. On the day there was

only one regular mailman who worked as set
ported in regn, branch and the other 4 officials
were casual labourers who were doing the Jduties

of class IVth officials.

The work connected:with the récéipt of
moils and opening of mail bags and TB's was
vigidly by me and nothing unusual happendd or
reported, Then within the stipulated time
fixed for closing the mails as contained in
Rule 58 or the Posts and Telegraphs Manual ,
Volume V and supported by Rule 119 of Volume-

VIIZ I started the work or closing bags keeping

'allk}the prepared regd., bags and parcel lists

in my pergonal sage custody. Around 16 hours
ing,.. regid. bag o Wehtaur alongwith the other

ins. bags was personally handed over by the

s

¥

lead Sorter/SUpeEvisor who was sitting in the

same nall where the mail bags were closed.

As in thig office wmail agency is not g separate

branch, so the Head Sorter/Supervisor asked to
xey direct visist, till the insured regid. bags
were placed in the mall bags and sealed thus

all the bags including Nehtaur were closed in

i,



the presence & direct supervision of Head Sorter,
#round 16 hours, I closed the mail bag for
Kehtaur I hud continuously seen that ther egd,
bagclosed by the regn. sorter was securely
fastened and properly s ealed and the canvas

bag used for the regid., hag was intact, secure

antd strong, The regd. bag was put in the

mall bag aftef the detailec cexamination ang

check in the manner prescribed by the}rules.-

The canmgas used in the maii bag for Nehtaur_was
quite sound and of medium Size.‘ ﬁll the mail
bags weresealed by the midil seal in my presence
and kept the seal in my custody. Afterwards

I started the w@rx ot T.B's. closing.‘ I closed

2 T,B's for Dhampur. The mail bags closed

by the set for bhampur and Nehtaur weré enclosed
in one T;B; and thé other bags in other. Then

all thebags were omce again gorted out_and placed
at proper place in hegps in the cage T.B. The
T.B. was sealed with mail seal. The mail seal was‘

then put in the set almirah and the key kept

‘by the H,s,

At '16-40 hrs, the relieving sorter <hri

iem Singh attended to his duty. Sshri

~

iem Singh

Jorng

8

: :

' :

¢xamined and chexcked the entire mails received 5

by him in fransfer, I made over the deposit mails’
under entry in the mail 1ist and handed over

charge of the ofiice to my reliever §ri Hem Singh
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sorter who was to work as time sorter

no., 5 in the succéeding set with his duty

from 16-40 hrs. to 5-20 hors., The instpuctions
centained in rule 121 df Vo VII were properly
compliec with, The chargévwas taken over and
accepted by shri Hem Singh without any hitch of
objection, - Under Rule 112 of Volume VII the
res;onsibility_of my reliever began when close &
mails were made over to him at 1640 hrs. and
contvinued until the bag swere delivered or 4 epate
-hed to destination. Under the said rule

he was further regponsible tha% the bags dealt
with by him were carefully examined, properly
treated and cbrrectly disposed 5f. 'During ‘the
duty hours, no unthafd incidént happened and

nothing wrong was reported,

0n1y on 4.2.,1985, it was learnt through
%.R.0. Najibabad that the §.P.H, Hehtaur vide
his ofzice B.B.No. 51 dated 2.2.85 has reported
non receipt or four insﬁred letters numbered
878, 627, 61 and 85846ntered in the ret's, list
of Najibapad R.M.S. /1 dt. 1.2.85 alongwith
15 orddnary regd., letters. In his E.B. the
§.P i, had indicated that ‘the regd. bag |
was found cut by blade in the bottom covering
cut area of 4 inches. He hadaalso mentioned
in his report that the mails irom Dhampur were
received‘in liehtaur post office at 12.25 hours

that day that is 2.2.85,
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important and necess@rfme in connection with
my'&efence statement and sémerof them were made
seen to me through I.R.n, Najibahad. The canweas
bag of mailvbag submitted bythe €,P.M, Hehtaur
as an exhibit was also shownvto‘m@"along with
the cord and label used by NBD RuS/1 while
closing maill bag for Mehtaur on 1.2.85. Small
and medium siz canvas bag was used whilevmehtaur
mail bag was closed by N.B.D. RiMS/1 on 1.2.85
but in the course of ehquir&*a'foreign type
véry long and vide canvas was shown to mé

by the Inspector for having preserved by the

§.P.M, Nehtaur as the vanvas bag use. by NBD Rus/1

‘dt. 1.2.85 in the Nehtaur mailbag. Wnen the

Inspector and also some other staff tried their
best to fasten the cord and label on this

bag, they could not do so and the labi@ cofd

aell too short evéry time, It Qas rnot the

and original cancas bag which was used NBD
RMS/1 in closing mail bag f£ob Nehtaur on 1.2.855
Besides, the canvas bag used by Dhampﬁr:in closihg
T.B. lehtaur was shown by IRM while the relévant
documents were shown by him in the course of |

inquiry. The canwas bag was fourd formed on

its lower side and this created a suspicion that

the mail bag should also be formed., BEBut the
wvanvas bag of mail bag which was shown to me

was not original, which was used in clsihé:the
mail bag by me, The §.P,M. Nehtaur failed, too,
to make any reéport against Dhampur while he

got the formed canvas bag of T.,B. Dhampur,
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IN THE CEi TRAT ADMINISTRATIVE TRIB WAL

ALLAHA’B AD: CIRCUIT BEN CH LUCki oy,

APPLICATION NO. - OF 1988
Ram S hiromani, eeeeeshpplicant,
v/s

Uiion of India and others «+..e.REspondents.,

ANWEYURE NO '+ . A-§

L

OF/ICE Oy THEL SUPERINTENDENT R.M.S. ‘SH‘DIV\ISEON‘

INDIAN DEPARTMENT OF DPOSTS.

SWRANPUR -_247 001,

Memo ¥o, K- 8/49/L&-II/84—85 Dated at %ahar“npur
tﬂe 7 1—87 .

® o 0 @ LR

It was proposeL to t ake d1q01p11nary

action under rule-16 of CCs ( CCA )Rules, 1965 |
against shri Ram %nlromanl S;A., SRO Laskar( Now wq
working at u,Baf) vide this office memo No,

even dated 5,12.85 on the basis of s tatement

of imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour

which is reproduce below :-

- "ghri Ram Shirmani S.4, Wwhile working in
Naojibabad RMS/1 dated 1.2.85 as mail opener
failed to kee p the Regid. bag for Nehtaur
closed by Wajibabad R4S/1 dtd. 1.2.85in his
custody safely'as during his custody regd.



\\-\’
‘el
/57.
wﬁ
i
N

Y e

oZe

bag was cut from the bottom by 43" wheih
cuased in abstraction of 4 Ins.letters
‘No. 878, xandivili, 727 Calcutta, 61 Bareilly
(Bhopal) and Ins. 853 Delhi G.P.O,

‘Thus the said shri Ram %hiréahi shovyed
a gross sense of'negligéncerand lack of devotion
toweds his duties and thereby violated the o
provisions of RuleVB.l.(ii)&(iii) of CCS (Gonduct)

Rules, 1964"

The said shri Ram Shirmani SA waé given
an opportunity to submit his defence within 10
days of t he receipt ol this officememo of wo.
even dated 5.12,.,85 which was delivered‘to him
on 7.12.85., The ot:.icial submitted an
application dated.ll.12.85 demanding. for some

documents and exhibits of the case for inspection,

He was shown the relevant documents and exhibits

through the IRM Najibabad vide this office letter
ﬁo. eveh dated 26,6,86, Theréafter he submitted

his derence dated 11.8,86 which was received in

this office on 12.8.86 under SRO N. BadL.No. 885

dated 11.8.86, The derence of the official is

discuss ed as under :-

Qove '
I have/tihrough the statuent of imputations
of misconduct levelled agalnst the said ghri Ram
Shirmani $4 and his defence dt. 11.8¥86, 1In his

defence, the of.icial has stated that the
t‘, " v . - .

regd. bag for Nantuur closec By Najibabad RES/1

‘dated 1.2.85 was Secrely fastened, proper sealed

Ry IR Y ENR TS X DA
e A e rri SRy Iwim"*-il
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and the canbhs bag used for the regd. bag was
intact, secure and strong, He has &lso statead
thut the said regd, bagwas put in mail bagafter
detailed examination and check and the canvas bag &
used for the mail bag for nahtaur was quite
sound, But, the fact as reveale-d from the
'\?“‘ investigation in the case is that on opening the
| wail bag for Nahtaur closed by wajibabad Rus/1 dt.
1.2.85 at Wehtaur B,0, the regd. bag closed by
Najibabad RMS/1 At. 1.2.85 received in the maii
bag was found cutat the bottom by 44" sufficient
to abstract the contents and the 4 (Four) Insured
1ettéra i.e. ﬁandivelg Ins, letfer 878, Calcuttas
Ins, letter 627, sareilly (Bhopal) Ins. letter 61
~and Delni GPb 1hs. letter 853 were Lot received

and were tfound missing,

~ | ' Now the main point for consideration

A“' in this case hawg kxxg is as to where the absira-

| | ‘ ction of the.rour'igs._letters might have taken

place, The canwas bag.used for the mail bag

5 | for Nehtaur closed by &ahibabad‘RMg/l at. 1.2.85

%1 | was not guﬁ'ap anywheré but only the regd., bag

| of Najibabad RMS/1 dt. 1.2.85 contained.in
letters were abstracted from it, From this
it can be inferred that the abstraction of the
sald Ins, letters by cutting regd. bag at i%s
5ott6m has nottaken place in transit in as much
- as the conditions of the said mail bug chord and

seal was dound, when received at Wehtaur. |
EX

herefore, the abstraction of four Insured
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letters must have taken place while the said

regd, bag for Nehtaur was in the custody of Shri
Ram Shiromuani in as much as there were no other

chances @f any point for such an abstraction,

In his defence, the said shri Ram Shiromani
has submitted the ples that the canvas bag shown
as exhibit as one used by Najibabad RMS/1 dt..;
1.2.85 for closing the mail bag for &ehtaur-
was not the bag actually used, saying that the
chordwith label fall too short. But the examina-
tion of the exhibit by me reveaked that his plea
waé not a fact but a-bit of_fiction as the negth
of the<:hord was 19 Clis which was sufficlient for
closing the said bag, The other points raised
and the rulesg ~quoted by’fhe official in hisg |

deience need no couwment ag they are not relewant,

As discussed in the foregoing paras, the
charge that shri Ram “hirowani failed to keep the
sald regd. bag for Nehtaur closed by »ajibabad

RHMS/1 dt. 1.2.85 in his custody salfely is

- established beyona doubt, which resulted inthe

loss oi Rs. 3300/— to the Department.

Thus, the said Shri Ram Shiromani fai led
to maintain devotion to duty, and behaved in the
manner unbecoming of a Govt, Servant contravenining

the provisions ofRule 3 (1) (ii) (iii) of CCS
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(6onduct) hules, 1964,

Jererore I, M.V, Debhpande, S.R.u,'BH!

Division. hereby

that the'amount ot Rs; 3300/~ (?%pees three

thousand and three hundred only) should be

recovered from Snri Ram  hiromani, $,4. in
C; . B

33 (Thirty three) monthly instalments o1 Rs.100/-

each (ﬁupees One hingred only) “from his pay

allowances comuencing from Junuary, 87,

Copy to

sd/- illegible,
IRV
( N.v, D&shpande)
Superintendent,
R.M.%,., 'SH!' Divigion.

‘Shaharanpur-247001,

HE

1.
2-3.

7.
9-10.

shri Ram Shiromani €4 ¢/o SRO Najibabad

The SRO wajibabad- with a spare copy of the
memo to be delivered to the ofiicial under

receipt. Receipt may be retrurned to this

office for record,

The HRO(4/Cs) 'SH' on Saharanpur-tor

necessary action,

The Steno to SRM 'SH' Pn. for C.R. &memo
of service of the official.

‘staff II for PF 8. Copy for VRGER

0/C & Spare,



-2~

IN THE CE¥TRAL ADHINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

ALLAHABAD : CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKNOW,

Ram Shbromani,

Union of India and others,

APPLICATION NO, 0F 1988

ee.ohpplicant
v/s
eseese fGapondents,

ANNEYURE B0, 3 A-&

The Birector

Postal Services,
Dehradun Region,

Dehradun-248001,

(Trhough Proper Channel),

Subject: Appeal againstthe order of the Supdt.

R M.?.,"Sﬁ“ﬁivision, faharanpur memolNo,
\-3/49/}30;1.1/84-85 dated 7.1,87 ordering

the

penaliyy of recovery of & 8800/» of los

case of 4 insured letters,

Reference:
H/W

1),
1),

iii).

Vo, K~-3/40/ECL

The following documents are atbached

this appeal for your ready reiference,

Copy of charge-sheet memo no, K- 3/49/
EBI1/84~85 dated 5.12.85,
Copy of befence submitted on-11.8,86.

Copy of decision given by the SRM Memo

1/84:"'85 dated 7o l_. 87 e

* % 6 68 & o
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Rgspected gir,

Host humbly and respectiully your humble
applicant Kam Shirmani Sorting Assistt,,

lajibabad RMS appeals to your honour against

b—~—-§

Sk

by

the above orders of S,R.M, 'SH' Division and

prays for early favourable decision.

"1). Facts of the Cases- Tnat V1de S.R.M, "gH"

Division, Saharanpur memo o, 8/i9/ ~11/84-85

.Q"

ated 5,12.,85 1 have .been charge@sﬂeeued for the

following charges -

Shri Ham Shrimani S.4, while working in

Nojlbabad mMs/l dated 1.2.85 2s mail openerf iled

to keep the repd, bag for Nehtaur closed by the |
: _ A5 LG 24 28543 2. —
Najibabad RS/l dated 1.2.85_in his custodysa £e1Ya.

t
t

during lis custody the regd. bag was cub from _

bne bottom by 441 which cauh,u in &oaur ction of

4 insured letter Nos,. u?g/kuﬂdV¢7l 62 7[Calcutta+(

61,.Bareilly (Bhoval and u55 Delhi GeP.0es

Defences = I have submitted my defence on Q
- 4 e pHlLtea ; |

11.8.85(copy enclosed) to SR.M. giving fyll facts

in this loss. case, I performed by duty in Najibab
-ad HMS/1 dated 1.2,85 as mail opener and closer
wnder the immediate supervision of L.S.G., Head’

Sorter on.1l.2.88., 1 opened all mail bags and

Cﬂ

‘closed in Najibzbad RMS/1 gdatéd L o3 No L

report was receiv<d"r om any office except 2,.P.M,

.n

L
R GITAUT o

—t
i
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(5). The regd. bag for Hehtaur containing four
ins. letters was put in the mail bag and after
closing it under the supervisidn of L.%.G. Head
Sorter was transferred to another, mail agent Shri
Ham gingh Do Ao Najibabad RMS. The décision of the
S Ri that the atleged regd. bag remained-;n my
custody anda tookout four Ins. letters, is
absolutely wronhg because th? regd. bag was ‘closed
in_the gupervision of Hsad‘éorter Qnd all other
1nclud1nb five mail men, After that 1% w“s‘

transferred to Shri Ram kln :h mail agent, who

took over the charge at 16,40 hrs.

(6). The regd. bag for Nehtaur reached N ehtaur

through the following employees and section, at

following time shown ag alnst gaclh,

(1). #Mail bag closed by Wajibabad/RMS/1 and

- 'tfansferred to mail agent hadlbibad/?
16,40 hrs.

(ii) . ‘The mail agent kept the_maii bag in his

cus tody from 16,40 hrs to 18,00 hrs.

(iii). The mail agent Wajibabad /2 took over the
charge at 18,00 hrs and kept;under his
custody upto 3.20 hrs. & then despatched to
L.W. 25 in Section currectly.

(iv)e LoW. 25 in tranaferred té mall peon Lhampur
at approximdtely 4;Oo-hrs & ultimdtely mail

peon handed over to P.M. Dhampur.
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d)e  The P.,M, Dhampur had closed this mail

ey

bag of Kehtaur in his T,B, Bag. If there

had been holé of 43" th

e, e

¢ PJM. Dhampu r

must have reported maagainst Najibabad

RMs/1 dat. 1.2,85 but the

made no report against

PoH, Dham*'r

oulmabau RMs/1

This proves that the loss case to ok Jluce

]

I

o

gither in my‘pr@senc@ or in my office

at Najibabad RMS&/1 d#. 1.2.85. This loss

has becen con

~tteed either by mail p eon

Dhampur {ﬁausal labourers) or SPM Nehtaur

hecause the mail bag of

I aht caur rc alncd g

in my custody for a very short period,

€)' The employees to whom th

bags shown alongwith me

(i) . ERM sajibabad H¥e,

gs€ preserved

areé the following:-

(ii). Khus nal Singh Re. Najibabad ARMY,

(1ii). mhuehal Mani Maifl Man Najibabad rRMYE,

0n seeging these preserv

employees were also of the opinion

bags which have been preserved

€d bags the abvove

that these

by the SPM Hehtaur

chivisepreserved by the SPM

were not used by Wajibabad aﬁgzl. The r:gd. bagg

xaﬂuabl was too

big to be used as a T,B, bag,

loss cuse was the act of mail

sPM Nghtaur.

RN

1 agsure you "gir" as ™

that I am not &t fault in this

. ™ e N - I
PR AT S

k]

It seemed that thig

peon Dhampur or-

God" my witness

losg caze and this




—us

.2.

from the bottom by 4—1/“" wblch_c&use ~in - _
abstractian of 4 Insured Letters No, 878Kanavaii
4nd Ms. 627 Calcutta Ins. 81 Bar6111y(Bn0pal)

Ins, 853 Delhi ¢ GeP o0,

Thus the said shri Ram Shiromani sho wed
“?"’ a_ngSs' sgncé of negligence and lack of devotion
towards his duties and thereby violated the
1 ; provisions of rule (1) (i1) and (iii) of ¢os

(Conduct) Rules 1964.“

; ' 1 have gone through the agpeal off shri

- Shiromani s, 4, Najibabad R.MS against the
recavery oi Rs, 2000/~ in 33 equal 1nwta1ments

of Rs. 100/-'each given by the SORM.QH N
division, saharanpur ang have comé ﬁo—thehconclu-

sion that the punishment is fully justified.

e - B The appellant has pleaded hlmuclf innocent

“ of the ch larges for causing loss in the heg;stefeg I
Bag for Hihtaur which was ‘kept in his custody

by argu 1n6 that he hau recelaeg th Re?l steregd

Bag from the ﬂ@au Sorting Assistant without
xhﬁ"~xgiaﬁﬁr£mv &g challenge andg further he
enclosed it 13 the Mail Bag in proper condltlon.
He has also plC&O& th%t the bag in question was »
closed under the supervision of the Heg A, and also
transferreq uader the supervision of the H.9.A.

to another Mail Agent In soundg condition,

1 cannot however, agree with these pleas




~No—

030

and arguments of the aﬁwellant. The fact tthat
the mail bav was opened at hlhtaur Post Cfficex
where the Registered Bag was ﬁqund‘éutnfrom
botgom and 4 of thﬁ,insureé‘letterS'foundv
misging from it while the condition of the
seal of the Canvas Bag anq Mall bag wds quite
soundalong proves that the loss tock place
before the Registe$e&vbag'was_placed inside
the Mail Bag, the oceurrence of loss has to be

ruled out;

In the 1ight'of the above I, uhercfore fing

the ap €ilant fully gullty of the charges levelled

2gainst him by the QlSClpliH&ry duthority and

therefore éansider that the punishment of recovery
of Bse 3000/~ in 33,inst§1ments of Rs. 100/- each
awarded by the SRM'SH' Division, saharanpur,
should_remain_;géinst_him.' fhe appeal is,
therefore , considered rejected,

qd/- illegible

Director Postal services
Jchradun ueglOﬂ.

TRUE cOPY.

287
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In the Central Administrative Tritunsl, @Bireuit Bench,
L{icknow.
Counter-Affidavit
Registretion No. 32/88(L).

8-

A . .

%f Rem Shiromani .. : . Petitioner,
.. Versus,

Union of India and others.. .. . Respondents.
iﬂ:\ffidavj.t of D. S.Mehra,g_\
aged about 51,_years,son —
of 8ri X,.5,Mehra, |

e — Superint endent R, M.S.(SHL
- \ Division,Saharanpurg‘
*, ./ )
C'J ¥ r’(w‘:‘f y ‘ .
3;‘ S Deponent,
' , , I, the deponent,abovenzmed,do hereby —
solemnly affims and state as underi« =

A

1«  That the deponentis working as ———

Superintendent, R.M.S.(SH)Division,Saharanpur

and hes b'een‘author_iéed to file the present
:count_er-affidav-it on behelf of the respondents —
in the aforeseid case. He is,os such,well acquainted

with the faets of the case deposed to belowe —




e
x‘a“,@i’
e

fS‘aPcst cffice vere lost,

&
X
02
- That the deponent has read the contents

of the petlti@n and- has ful“y understood the same, ~——

S.W  That before giving parawise reply to—"
the petition it is necessary to give brief history__

of the case to understend the controvery ralsed by—

means of this petition, —

4, | That four insured letters Nos,878 -

dated 29.1,1285 for ' 200/e”b@ekeﬂ.fr@m Kandivell,
627 dated 30.1.85 for &, 500/~ booked from Calcutta,

6l dated 28.1;1986ﬁr@r_m.600/-.b@@ke@ f;@mw?érelly_f\
(Bhepal) and 853 dated 31,1,1985 f;.ﬁﬁ.vlgOQ[u_v.f__-—(mﬁ
booked from Delhi G.P.C, from the registered bag .

closed by Najibabad RMS/1 dated 1,2.85 for Nehtaur

o

The bag was received by 3ri Ram -

“d”“ ?/z Shiromeni without challenge snd closed in a Mail ——

Bag for Fehtaur Post Office where it was found cut —
N

4% in the bottom and Insured letters missing, The —

~ When the cage came to light on receipt

of a eopy of Error book-5l dated 2.2,1985 from -
Sub Post Master,Nehtaur who had reported that the——
above cited insured letters were not received from
the registered bag under reference and the -
canvass bag used for clesing a regiatered,bag___“
was found cut by 4" from its bottom. The Mail

bag closed by Sri Rom Shiremani was intaet till —

its opening st Hehtaur post office. -

Lihts



«3e.

 That enquiries were made Into the case

have Tevesled that the registered bag containing ~
15 registered letters and 4 Insured letter detailed

above wazs honded over to 5ri Rem Shiromani mall_

- closer eflﬁajibabad R.MeSe/1 datedl;2.1985 by the ™

HSA/registgred Sﬁartingiassistemt of the set —
without sny challenge whetsoever regarding the

condition of its seal and canvess bag used.

The sald registered bagcwag closed in‘the”gail bag__

for Hehtaur by the mail eloser Sri Rem Shircmani.
The.mail‘bag thns_glosgd_WQs_desgatche@‘ta fehtaur
post office through the usual__preseribed route ——
snd handled by mail clgser_Najibabad RIS/2 dated __
1.2,1985, Kall grade LW-256 I, Xail peon Dhampur |
Head Orfiqe,mgil‘Bus‘canduc@@r Dhampur and Mail .
pe@nJﬁehtaar_Pcstf@ffiae;with@ut’least suspieion —
of its gsesl or safe condition of the mail bag. The —
mail bag under reference was cut znd opened in ——
Rehtgur post office and the regibterea bag recelved
inside was founé out by 4" on its bottem snd om —
verification the contents of 4 insured letters —

entered in the registered 1list were found missiag -

altogether.

 In view of the facts narrsted akove T

_ o o
it was ebvious thet Sri Ram Shir@ﬂani,ﬁhﬁ.sorting

pssistent ,Najibabad,R8/1 dated 1.2,1985 was the—

only suspect to be respsnsible for the loss of




4, . . e
the four insured letters due to being the mail bag——
intact and having recelved the registered bag T
intaet snd without challenge and the reglstereed
bag was found cut in @attém having only the Insured ..

articles aissing;.m_“w

~ Accordingly ,8ri Ram Shgrgmani Sarting -
Assistant wasproceeded agavnst Rule-16 of C! b(CCA)
Rales , 1965 vide Superintendent RM5(SH) Division

Memo no.K-3/49/EC II/84+35 dated 032.1985 and

awarded a punishment of recavery pgrtain;ng“yaiuev___*
of four insured letters amounting to f5. 3300/

to be recovered in 33 imstalmenﬁg of &.1ocy,pe£ month
from his pay vide Memo Ko,K-3/49/84-85 dated 7.1.87.¢.-

. _4n gppeal was preferred by the said <

had begn eans;dered anqmrejegteg vide appellate order

No, VIG/IPS/45/83 RIS dated atDehradun the 28.3,1988,—

S . .. That the contents .of paras nos.l to 5
of the petition are matters of record and,as such, —

requires no reply by means of this affidavit. -

8, That the contents of para no.6(1) of ——

the petition are matters of record and ,ss such,

requires no reply by means of this affidavit,
e ~ That the contents of para\no.6(2&) of

the petition are not edmitted,as stated therein. It

—

——



eSS |
is submitted that the supervision of the Head Serting
Asstt, was a genera] supervisioen and not a direet_

supervision as per rule -48 of P&T, Manual Volume —

VII(Bight Edition corrected upte 1,4,1988).

8, - _That the contents of para no,6(1i1)

——

. of the petition are net admitted, It is su%mitted-————~

that t@esaverments“made by the petitioner that he——

had closed mail bags under the direct and immediste

Supervision of the LSGH oerting Asstt. with__

. the complianee of Rules

Head Sorting Asstt is the Incharﬁe of the ‘set and the
whale get works under his general supervis ion as per
Rule-48 of P&T Manual, Volume VII, The anplicant §§~r~'”“
version that the every mail bag was clased in "
immediate supervision of the Head Sorting &sstt. ——
1is not e@rreetly based end he ig fﬁlly responsible —

YL for closing of mails as per rules, ——————

2% That the contents of pars ma.6(iv)‘a§

the petition zre mattersuaf,reeard,and as such,~

requires no reply by means of this affidavit,. —

10, That the contents of pars no.6(vdy of
the petition are matters of redard and as such

reauiees no reply by means of this affidsvit, —

11, That the contents of para no.6(vi) of the
petition are matters of record and,as such,requires<—

no reply by means of this affiéavit. -—

1“' [.4 9
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Be .
12, . _ That the contents of para mo.6(vil)

of the petition szre not admitted as stated therein.

It is subritted that mail bag in question was not

opened at Dhampur, The petitioner had made confusing
averments, It is stated that actually a transit ..
bag which was also containing the said bag was opened

at Dhampur as ugual. The bag was :urtbéi{_c;q_sed{_,_ﬁ

in a Transit bag 1in sound condition in another -
transit bag for Nehtaur Pest office prepared by ——
Dhempur Head Office,

18, .. That the contents of para mo,6(vii})—
of the petition are not admitted, It is submitted —

that Sub Post Master Wehtaur had reported against —

the registered bhag él@sed by Hajibabad B{5/1, ~—

dated 1.2,1985 and not against the mail bag as
c¢laimed by the petitioner. The mail bag was iteceived
in sound condition by the Sub Pest Master,fehtaur, —

14,  That the contents of para mo,6(ix}——
of the petition are not admitted. It is_su?ait, ted — -
thet the Sub Post Master Fehteur and Post Master——
Dhampur work under the administrative control of _
Sub Post Offices Bijnor, their involvement in the _

losg and fraud cases has not relevaney with the —

particular cesesc——

15, . That the contents of para no.6(xp of the

petition are matters of record and ,es such,requires -

o —

A s

no reply by means of this affidavit,



W

lg, - That the contents of para no, ﬁ(xi) of
the petition are not admitted.It 1is submﬁ:ted that
all the relevant documents were shown to the applicant

and he was given full opportunity for his defence, ,

17. . . That the contents of para no.6(xii) __
of the petition are ﬁ@t‘ad@ittéd,ultw1s_sabm1tted¢_-
that all the documents filed by the petitioner
were shown to him by the Incharge RYS.,Najibabad
an 9,7,1986 without thergregegeemaf any witnesses or

pf@test or eontest by the petitioner, The -

petitianér has given a2 certifieate for having seen rf**
the documents. At-rue copy of the same is being
filed herewith and marked as

af f1davit,

innexure-CAIL to this ~

18,  Thet the contents of para no.13 of the
petition are net sduitted."It is squitted'that%~r—;\
the chord was again examiﬁed by the disciplinary —
authority en the dgy_ef»deeisigm,eén$iderimg the —
representation of the appliéant_and it was found that
the length of the chord preserved by thgﬁiapaéf‘ﬁub,bs_
Post Master ,Nehtaur as exhibits was equal in length
with the length of the chord tested on the day of —

~decisien. & mere version of the petitioner does not

prove good. ag the defenece of the petitioner lacked

all the documents ,he now produces without their

| authanticity,béing cheekéd‘dmrimg enquiry and the ™

documents appear only as eover up, < ————

be b bo
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- 19. ~ That in reply to the contents of para
n0.6(x1v) of the petition it is-submitted that
the representation of the applicent has beem —

| diseussed theroughly in the punishment orders by ——

1“77‘\ the#Disciplineryvauthwrity and aré ¢lear and speaking

orders,

\"-A

—

20, _ _  That the contents of para no,6(xv) of T—

1

the petition are not admitted. It is submited that —

the punishment orders have been passed after

considerdng the representation of applicant
theroughly. The resresentakztion was found quite

unsatisfactory and ineonvineing and the eharges

of the chargesheet werélf@unﬁ fully proved, As

such the punismment order is a spealting orders. ——

g,  That the contents of para no.6(xvi)——

afathe'petitimn‘arejmatters of recerd,and ,as such

requires no reply by means of this affidavit,~  —

22. . _ That the contents of para no.6(xvil)—
~of the petition are matters of record and,as such

reqﬁires no reply by means of this affidavit, —

£3, ~ That in reply to the contents of para
n2.7 of the petition it 1s sutmitted that the «—
petitioner has not exhauéted departmental remedy —

a—

inasmuch as he has not exhausted remedy of review

LN
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under Sectisn~29—a of CCS(C¢ a)Rules 1965 to the

Smperintendent,P@st & Telegraph‘Beard,ﬁfi

24, . That the contents of para no.8 of the

petition are matters of record and,ss such,requires

no reply by means of this affidavit.

25,  That In reply to the comtents of para
no.Q(i) of the petitien it is submitted that the = —

petitioner is not entitled to any reliefs ¢laimed

under this paragraph. -———

26._ | That in ‘reply to the eontents of para
no. 9(1)(3) of the petition it is submitted that ——

i

the averzents made therein are uisconceived ond

not_admitted, The punishment grders passed by

<«

A
the sxpekiaks competent sutherity as well as

the apnellate auth@rity are speaking orders. and~———
there is no xnfirmity ix or illegality in the same, |

27, Thet the averments made im para no.9(i)
(b) of the petition are not admitted. It 15—
subuitted that the mail bag at all stages was

' in sound eondition. Moreover, the mail bag was

not opened at Dhampur Head Office any place prior

"~ reseching its destination at Hehtaur Post office—

28, ~ That the c@ntents of para no.9(1)(c)

of the petltian are not admitted. It is submitted
|

—
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‘that a registered bag reeéived intaet by the

petitdener wes found eut at the bottem in a mail —
bag blosed by him and mail bag was sound at all —01.

stages of its handling asnd no asdverse reportg—m——-

‘mi?Nﬂ‘ come._
1 Y B

2.  That in reply to the contents of parae—

as already stated in reply to para mo,6(iii) of .
" the petition it is quite elear that the punishment
orders are fully justified end based on least

considerations end ressonable grounds, Therefore, —
the contention of the petitioner is baseless and ——

basedan:na facts; —_—

T

30, That in reply to the_eentemﬁsmaf pzra
5e.9(1)(e) of the petition FExthexpmkid It is —
stated that the applicant wes not deprived of the

promotion only due to this ease. There were many

considerable reasens.

21, That the cantents of pers no,9(1)(£)
of the p tition are not sdmitted. It is submitted —

 that the contention of the petitioner that the

|

serviee earrier of the applicant is unblamished -—
is not based on facts as he was involved in other—

o ‘ " loss snd abstraction cases at Najibabad ReMeS.eo

U L4L1KMJL3
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22, That the contents of para 1@.9(1)(g) —
of the petitlmn are not adWitted._It is subtmitted
thet the recovery orders were given by the™
diseiplinary authority after due consideration—
and have *ufficient ‘grounds for the miscenduet of the

netltianer.

23,  That the cantents of para no.@(i}(h)—fﬂ~v
of the petitlan are not admitted. Itis stated thdt
thete is single materisl evidence enough for -

his involvement that the valuable eontents of ———

regist@féd_ bag received intact end degpatched ™
end found missing and demaged by the recelpient ~—
off ice,

/

4.  That in reply to the contents of para
no.9(1)(1) of the petition it is submitted that

there is elear evidence in this case but note——mo

suspleien as submitted by the petitioner,hence ——

not admit ted._

35, . .That in reply to the contents of para_
no.g(iz) of the petition it is subnitted that —
the petiti0ner,is not entitled to any relief or =

direeti@mmas elaiwed in para under reply. end

the petition is llable tole rejected vwith eosts. —
S

26. That in reply to the eontents of para
na.Q(li)(a) »f the petftioen it is stated that

b;m
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the punishment orders are self explanatory and based
@gwfullwe@nsiquatﬁga;$Tnemde£¢ne%n®fwthew@pplicant
had been exzmined thoroughly by the Diseiplinary—
suthority whieh was f@gnd_quité un$ati8fa¢t0ry;-ﬁa

such the version of the applicant is baseless; The

petition requires to be rejected,—

37,  fhat in reply to the contents ofpara . —
no.9(111) of the petitien it is subtmitted that ——
the petiticner is not entitled for eny rellef .

and the petition is 1iable tobe rejectede—

38, That the contents of pars no,9(iv).——

of the petition sre not admitted. The petition :

is liable tobe rejected with costg, ~

29, . That in reply to the contents of para
n0,10(a) of the petition under the heading Interim
relief“,,1;hiﬁrsubmittedwhhatdghewpetitione:,is

not entitled for sny interim pelief gs prayed in —
Yoo N
para under reply and the petitioen is'gmxitimawbally

miseonceived,

40. _ That the contents of paras ros.11,12, .

13 of the petition are matters of reeord and,as sueh,

requires no reply by means of this affidavit.—

The petition is liable tobe dismissed with costs,—

1, the deponent,abovenamed,do hereby

(N



.13,

.Vefify and deelare that the contents of pars nos,

N S

LA R

of this affidavit are true to my personal kn@wledgé;

those of paras nss.;. % o

of this affidevit are based on infébrmetion —

received frcm perusal of the papers on recore —

thoseof parss nos... C_ﬂ,,.—~4———”'*

of this affidavit are based on legal advice

whieh all the_ﬂepgmemt”believes_t@ﬁ@ true;d'v—*

that no part of this affidevit is felse and

2um—

that nothing material hes been eoncealed in it,

S0 help me God,

\M,Dep@nenﬁa_

9#%4'@%‘H\xh@~wi5aeig %ahxpdciimji\
Nt . %’ \.a&“ I'ié Ef 3ri ,,

! Qs A0 Lval Y ?

AdVO"at Q - _--m'::- -'__lg doaif rgby dwlﬂre —

that the person making this affidavit and alleging

himself tobe Sri D.S.Mehra is the same persam —

who 1is persenally known to ne,

1 GI' k o P
= gt
1 '»)yr o ‘{
. ] - - e /Q/&_)“ o
X e , v n€ -
e xkaxE o — e S2p D) Q;ZZ
“ g

4
S\«,@ v m\,\wéh\;aléﬁfgg; affirmed before me on

S

N N |
this § day of Peeember,1988 at 1. ;Sarm /p.m. .
by the deponent vho is identified by the S’;ﬁw hidease,

sforegald clerk.



L] 14.

.1 heve satisfied myself by examinmingthe deponent,_
that he uaderstands>tpe_é@ntents of this offidavit —

which heve been read over and explained to him _

by me,

\angi er .
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~In-the Central Administrative Tribunal

P

: ﬁ Allahabad Bench

. - L - _
(wa\ st/\'\(““\nuo' ‘ 32 of 18)‘\,\:’ dg\—/"'% %vwﬂm (9-9‘1‘5

Petitioner/s. ) , ‘ Respondent/s Opp. Parties.
Plaintiff/s. Vs. Defendant/s
Decree-holder/s. Complainant/s, S Judgment-Debtoi/s Accused.

Iwe- D .S Plehre , Supdt. OK- ﬁ7~-§- SH - IAViGion -

the

Nos. o GVL\M?’O'N\ 'f}wl——* In the above matter hereby appoint and retain

ASHOK MOHILEY ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

to appear, act and plead for me/us in the above matter and to conduct/prosecute and
defend the same in all interlocutory or miscellaneous proceedings connected with the
same ‘or with any decree or orders passed therein, appeals and or other proceedings there-

“from and also in proceedings for review of judgement and for leave to appeal to Supreme

Court and to obtain return of any documents filed therein, or receive any money which
may be payable to me/us. '

2. l/Wefurther authorise him to appoint and Instruct any other legal practitioner
authorising him to exercise the powers and authorities hereby conferred upon the Advocate
whenever he may think’ f|t to do so.

3. I/We hereby authorise him/them on my/our behalf to enter into a compromise
in the above matter; to execute any decree/order therein, to appeal from any decree/order
therein and to appeal, to act and to plead in such appeal or in any appeal preferred by any
other party from any decree / order therein. '

4,  I/we agree that if/we fail to pay the fees agreed upon or to give due instruct-
ions at all stages he/they is/are at liberty to retire from the case and recover all amounts
due to him/them and retain all my/our monies till such dues are paid.

5. And |/We, the undersighed do hereby agree to ratify and confirm all acts done
by the Advocate or his substitute in the matter as my own acts, as if done by me/us to
all intents and purposes.

Executed by me/us this - day of 19 at

Signafli 5%
Executant/s are personally known to me he has / they havely s"i’@ne@‘qbege Meeg
Satisfied as to the identity of executant/s signature/s. T :‘v”’@mqm *6 9

(where the executant/s is/are illiterate, blind or unaquainted with the language of
vakalat).

Certified that the contents were explained to the executant/s in my presence

(1o T the language known to him/them who appear/s perfectly to understand
the same and has/have signed in my presence:

-

ASHOK MOHILEY A

Flat No. 3, Block No. 7 .
Nagar Mahapalika Flats

Hastings Road ‘

(Nyaya Marg) ‘Allahabad-211001
Phone : 3046






